### MAHARAJA NANDAKUMAR MAHAVIDYALAYA

( Govt. Aided Degree College )



E-mail: mnmahavidyalaya@gmail.com
Wedsite: maharajanandakumarmahavidyalaya.org / www.maharajanandakumarmahavidyalaya.org.in



### **MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU)**

**BETWEEN** 



MAHARAJA NANDAKUMAR MAHAVIDYALAYA

(A Govt. Aided General Degree College)

VILL- BHABANIPUR, P.O. - KALYANCHACK, P.S - NANDAKUMAR

DIST. – PURBA MEDINIPUR, W.B., PIN CODE - 721632

#### AND



### **MOYNA COLLEGE**

(A Govt Aided General Degree College)
Affiliated to Vidyasagar University (NAAC Accredited)
Vill-Anandapur, P.O+P.S – Moyna, Dist–Purba Medinipur,
West Bengal, India, Pin–721629

Principal
MOYNA COLLEGE
Moyna, Purba Medinipur

Prof. (Dr.) Nirmalendu Bikas Sinha
Principal
Maharaja Nandakumar Mahavidyalaya

# MAHARAJA NANDAKUMAR MAHAVIDYALAYA

( Govt. Aided Degree College )



E-mail: mnmahavidyalaya@gmail.com
Wedsite: maharajanandakumarmahavidyalaya.org / www.maharajanandakumarmahavidyalaya.org.in



VIII.- Briabanipur, P.O.- Kaiyanchak, P.S.- Nandakumar, Dist.- Furba Medinipur, Fine 72 1032

This MOU is entered into on the 20<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2023 by and between MAHARAJA NANDAKUMAR MAHAVIDYALAYA, having an address at-VILL-BHABANIPUR, P.O. - KALYANCHACK, P.S - NANDAKUMAR DIST. – PURBA MEDINIPUR, W.B., PIN CODE - 721632

#### And

MOYNA COLLEGE, having an address at- Vill-Anandapur, P.O+P.S – Moyna, Dist-Purba Medinipur, West Bengal, India, Pin-721629The aforesaid institutions are hereinafter referred to individually as institute and collectively as institutes.

#### **Objectives of the MOU**

- 1. To promote and enhance academic exchange and cooperation between the institutes.
- 2. To promote research/ continuing education activities between the institutes.
- 3. To collaborate in organizing Workshops and Conferences.
- 4. Other activities as mutually agreed.

Principal MOYNA COLLEGE

#### **Terms and Conditions**

- 1. Initially the MOU will be effective for two years but may be extended if mutually agreed by both the institutes.
- 2. This MOU may be amended, renewed or terminated by mutual written agreement of the institutes at any time.
- 3. Either institute shall have the right to terminate this MOU upon 60 days prior written notice to the other institute.
- 4. Nothing contained in this MOU shall infer or create for either of the institutes, any right over the intellectual or physical property of the other institute.

  Nine and Ender Sinker Sinker volumes.

Prof. (Dr.) Nirmalendu Bikas Sinha

Principal

Maharaja Nandakumar Mahaviriyalaya

Page 2 of 3

## MAHARAJA NANDAKUMAR MAHAVIDYALAYA



(Govt. Aided Degree College)

Estd.- AUGUST, 2007

E-mail: mnmahavidyalaya@gmail.com
Wedsite: maharajanandakumarmahavidyalaya.org / www.maharajanandakumarmahavidyalaya.org.in





#### **Coordinators**

Both institutes will designate persons who will have responsibility for coordination and implementation of this agreement.

#### Signed in Duplicate

This MOU is executed in duplicate with each copy being an official version and having equal legal validity. By signing below, the institutes, acting by their duly authorized signatories, have caused this MOU to be executed and effective from the day, month and year as first above written.

Nivommendu Brigas Sinher 23

Dr. Nirmalendu Bikas Sinha

(Principal)

Prof. (Dr.) Nirmalendu Bikas Sinha Principal Maharaja Nandakumar Mahavidyalaya Bhabanipur, Kalyanchak, Nandakumar Purba Madinisur, 723,872, M. R.

On benail of

Maharaja Nandakumar Mahavidyalaya, Nandakumar, Purba Medinipur, West Bengal, PIN – 721632

Witness:

Dr. Md. Manirul Islam

(Co-ordinator, IQAC)

Dr. Koushik Karmakar (Secretary, Teachers' Council) Co-ordinator, I. Q. A. C. Maharaja Nandakumar Mahavidyalaya Bhabanipur, Kalyanchak, Nandakumar Purba Medinipur, 721632, W.B. Dr. Dilip Kumar Panda

(Principal)

Principal
MOYNA COLLEGE
Moyna, Purba Medinipur

On behalf of

MOYNA COLLEGE

Vill-Anandapur, P.O+P.S – Moyna,

Dist-Purba Medinipur,

West Bengal, PIN - 721629

Witness:

Associate Professor
MOYNA COLLEGE
Moyna, Purba Medinipur